

Case No. A149153

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT
DIVISION THREE

JAMES P. WILSON AND MICHAEL HACKETT,
Petitioners and Appellants,

vs.

COUNTY OF NAPA; JOHN TUTEUR, In His Official Capacity as REGISTRAR OF
VOTERS FOR THE COUNTY OF NAPA; and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive,
Respondents.

On appeal from A Judgment Entered In Favor of Respondents
Superior Court for the State of California,
County of Napa, Case No.: 16CV000457, Hon. Diane M. Price

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES AND
CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES IN SUPPORT OF
RESPONDENTS COUNTY OF NAPA ET AL.**

Derek P. Cole (State Bar No. 204250)
dcole@cotalawfirm.com
COTA COLE LLP
2261 Lava Ridge Court
Roseville, CA 95661
Telephone: (916) 780-9009
Facsimile: (916) 780-9050

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
League of California Cities and
California State Association of Counties*

TO BE FILED IN THE COURT OF APPEAL

APP-008

<p>COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION THREE</p>	<p>Court of Appeal Case Number: A149153</p>
<p>ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): DEREK P. COLE (SBN 204250) COTA COLE LLP 2261 Lava Ridge Court Roseville, CA 95661 TELEPHONE NO.: 916-780-9009 FAX NO. (Optional): 916-780-9050 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): dcole@cotalawfirm.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Amicus Curiae, League of California Cities, et al.</p>	<p>Superior Court Case Number: 16CV000457</p>
<p>APPELLANT/PETITIONER: JAMES P. WILSON and MICHAEL HACKETT RESPONDENT/REAL PARTY IN INTEREST: COUNTY OF NAPA, JOHN TUTEUR</p>	<p>FOR COURT USE ONLY</p>
<p>CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS (Check one): <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> INITIAL CERTIFICATE <input type="checkbox"/> SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PARTIES.....	2
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	3
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	4
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS	6
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS	8
I. INTRODUCTION.....	8
II. THE ROLES OF CITIES AND COUNTIES ROLES IN THE LOCAL INITIATIVE PROCESS	9
III. SUMMARY OF THE INTIATIVE AT ISSUE.....	11
IV. ARGUMENT	14
V. CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Cases	
<i>Alliance for a Better Downtown Millbrae v. Wade</i> (2003) 108 Cal.App.4th	14
<i>Farley v. Healy</i> (1967) 67 Cal.2d 3	14
<i>Horwath v. City of East Palo Alto</i> (1989) 212 Cal.App.3d 766	11
<i>Ley v. Dominguez</i> (1931) 212 Cal. 587	14
<i>Lin v. City of Pleasanton</i> (2009) 176 Cal.App.4th 408	14
<i>Mervyn’s v. Reyes</i> (1998) 69 Cal.App.4th 93	11, 14
<i>We Care—Santa Paula v. Herrera</i> (2006) 139 Cal.App.4th 387	16
 Statutes	
Elec. Code § 9100.....	10
Elec. Code § 9101.....	11
Elec. Code § 9102.....	10
Elec. Code § 9103.....	10
Elec. Code § 9103.5.....	11
Elec. Code § 9105(a)	10
Elec. Code § 9105(b).....	10
Elec. Code § 9105(c)	10
Elec. Code § 9107.....	11
Elec. Code § 9108.....	10
Elec. Code § 9113.....	11
Elec. Code § 9114.....	11

Elec. Code § 9115.....	11
Elec. Code § 9200.....	10
Elec. Code § 9202.....	10
Elec. Code § 9202.5.....	11
Elec. Code § 9202(a)	11
Elec. Code § 9203.....	10
Elec. Code § 9203(a)	10
Elec. Code § 9203(b)	10
Elec. Code § 9205(a)	10
Elec. Code § 9210.....	11
Elec. Code § 9214.....	11
Elec. Code § 9215.....	11
Pub. Res. Code § 21000.....	13
